Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: CT190130 Call Order: 009 Proposal: T4499 District:04
Counties: INDIAN RIVER
Road Name: SR A1A
Limits: FROM S OF MCLARTY STATE MUSEUM ENTRANCE NORTHERLY TO S OF SEBASTION INLET PARK ENTRANCE
Project(s): 44055425201(*) Federal Aid No: E171007E
Project(s): 44055425202 Federal Aid No: N/A
Total Roadway Length: 1.035 Miles Contract Days: 375
Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 01/30/19
Total Proposal Length: 1.035 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 60 Calendar Days
Proposal Budget Estimate: $5,111,725.0C

Please read the full advertisement

Description:
Budget is not currently available and award is contingent upon receipt of sufficient budget.
The improvements under this contract consist of roadway reconstruction and widening, concrete sidewalk and driveways, dock

access stairs and pipe handrail, existing dock removal, vinyl sheet pile, rubble rip rap, selective clearing and grubbing, limited
sign relocations, limited painted pavement markings, and limited thermoplastic pavement markings along SR A1A.

Call Order: 009 Proposal: T4499

ALT ltem Description Unit Quantity
Section 0001 Roadway
0101- 1- MOBILIZATION (44055425202) LS 1.000
0102- 1- MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (44055425202) LS 1.000
0102- 2- 1 SPECIAL DETOUR 1 (44055425202) LS 1.000
0102- 60- WORK ZONE SIGN ED 8,768.000
0102-71-13 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&l, LOW PROFILE, CONCRETE LF 936.000
0102- 71- 15 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&l, ANCHORED LF 100.000
0102- 71- 16 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&l, FREE STANDING LF 463.000
0102- 71- 23 TEMPORARY BARRIER, RELOCATE, LOW PROFILE CONCRETE LF 5,268.000
0102- 74- 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, Il, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD ED 4,587.000
0102-74- 7 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL LF 4,405.000
CHANNELIZING DEVICE)
0102- 89- 1 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, REDIRECTIVE OPTION LO 2.000
0102- 99- PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY ED 778.000
0102-120- TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNALS FOR LANE CLOSURES ON TWO- ED 375.000
LANE, TWO-WAY ROADWAYS
0102-911- 3 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE OR BLACK, OTHER SF 1,448.000
0104- 11- FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER LF 4,823.000
0104- 12- STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER- NYLON REINFORCED PVC LF 4,981.000
0104- 15- SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE EA 2.000
0107- 1- LITTER REMOVAL AC 49.820
0107- 2- MOWING AC 9.630
0110- 1- 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING (44055425202) LS 1.000
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ALT

ltem
0110- 2- 3

0110- 4-10
0120- 1-
0120- 6-
0160- 4-
0285-701-
0285-708-
0334- 1-12
0337- 7-25
0400- 0-13
0400- 4- 8
0415- 1- 6
0415- 1- 8
0455-135-101
0515- 1- 2
0522- 1-
0522- 2-
0530- 3- 3
0530- 3- 4
0570- 1- 2
0630- 2- 11
0710- 11-101
0710- 11-231
0715- 1-40
0999- 16-
0999- 25-
0999- 25-

Section 0002 Signing

0700- 1- 50
0710- 90-

0711- 14-160
0711- 15-101

0711-15-231

Call Order: 009 Proposal: T4499
Description

SELECTIVE CLEARING AND GRUBBING, PLANT PRESERVATION
AREA

REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE

REGULAR EXCAVATION

EMBANKMENT

TYPE B STABILIZATION

OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01

OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 08

SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC B

ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22
CONCRETE CLASS NS, STEPS

CONC CLASS IV, BULKHEAD

REINFORCING STEEL- MISCELLANEOUS

REINFORCING STEEL- BULKHEAD

POLYMERIC SHEET PILE, PVC, PROJECT 440554-2-52-01

PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, ALUMINUM

CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK

CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK

RIPRAP- RUBBLE, BANK AND SHORE

RIPRAP, RUBBLE, F&l, DITCH LINING

PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD

CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"
LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, RELOCATE EXISTING CONDUCTOR
PARTNERING, DO NOT BID (44055425201)

INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (44055425201)
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (44055425202)

SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE (44055425202)
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES
WHITE, SOLID, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES,
YELLOW, SKIP, 6"
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Unit
AC

SY
CcY
CcY
SY
SY
SY
TN
TN
CcYy
CcY
LB
LB
SF
LF
SY
SY
TN
TN
SY
LF
GM
GM
LF
LS
LS
LS

AS
LS
EA
GM

GM

Quantity
0.150

3,548.000
2,331.100
357.800
344.000
58.000
134.000
18.000
5.400
69.400
2,565.700
2,878.000
217,694.000
62,452.000
435.000
2,355.000
217.000
8,719.500
714.200
4,258.000
64.000
0.020
0.020
64.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

2.000
1.000
1.000
0.020

0.020
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